Illumination
No. E335118
DS419 LUXEON XR-5050 Round Product Datasheet  ©2023 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.
LUXEON XR-5050 Round products are LED modules optimized for lighting
applications requiring high efficacy LED arrays mounted on a rigid and
thermally conductive substrate. These versatile building blocks feature
8, 12, and 16 LUXEON 5050 LEDs on a MCPCB substrate, are designed
for ease of system integration, faster time to market, and use with

Product Test Conditions
LUXEON XR-5050 Round modules are tested using a 20ms monopulse (MP) at 700mA and a case temperature, Tc, of 85°C.
Part Number Nomenclature
Part numbers for LUXEON XR-5050 Round follow the convention below:
L  2  1  3  –  A  A  B  B  0  C  C  M  D  E  0  0  1
Where:
A  A	 –	 designates nominal ANSI CCT (22=2200K, 27=2700K, 30=3000K, 35=3500K, 40=4000K, 50=5000K, 57=5700K)
B  B	 –	 designates minimum CRI (70=70CRI, 80=80CRI)
C  C	 –	 designates number of emitters (8=8 emitters, 12=12 emitters, 16=16 emitters)
D  E	 –	 designates internal Lumileds program code
0  1	 –	 designates internal Lumileds program code
Therefore, a LUXEON XR-5050 Round 3000K 80CRI with 12 emitters, will have the following part number:
L  2  1  3  –  3  0  8  0  0  1  2  M  D  E  0  0  1
Lumen Maintenance
Please contact your local Sales Representative or Lumileds Technical Solutions Manager for more information about the long-
term performance of this product.
Environmental Compliance
Lumileds LLC is committed to providing environmentally friendly products to the solid-state lighting market. LUXEON XR-5050
Round is compliant to the European Union directives on the restriction of hazardous substances in electronic equipment,
namely the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU and REACH Regulation (EC) 1907/2006. Lumileds LLC will not intentionally add the
following restricted materials to its products: lead, mercury, cadmium, hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) or
polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE).
DS419 LUXEON XR-5050 Round Product Datasheet 20230911 ©2023 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.	 3
Performance Characteristics
Product Selection Guide
Table 1. Product performance of LUXEON XR-5050 Round at 700mA, Tc =85°C.
Nominal
CCT
Minimum
CRI [1, 2]
Luminous Flux [1] (lm) Typical Luminous
Efficacy (lm/W)
Energy
Efficiency
Class
Part Number
Minimum Typical
2200 70 2238 2407 153 E L213-2270008MDE001
2700 70 2441 2643 168 E L213-2770008MDE001
3000 70 2380 2760 175 E L213-3070008MDE001
3500 70 2564 2795 177 D L213-3570008MDE001
4000 70 2663 2841 180 D L213-4070008MDE001
5000 70 2647 2824 179 D L213-5070008MDE001
5700 70 2443 2761 175 E L213-5770008MDE001
2700 80 2187 2374 151 E L213-2780008MDE001
3000 80 2245 2477 157 E L213-3080008MDE001
4000 80 2356 2632 167 E L213-4080008MDE001
2200 70 3340 3592 154 E L213-2270012MDE001
2700 70 3644 3945 169 E L213-2770012MDE001
3000 70 3626 4206 180 E L213-3070012MDE001
3500 70 3929 4228 181 D L213-3570012MDE001
4000 70 4034 4304 184 D L213-4070012MDE001
5000 70 4015 4284 184 D L213-5070012MDE001
5700 70 3671 4149 178 E L213-5770012MDE001
2700 80 3237 3543 152 E L213-2780012MDE001
3000 80 3353 3699 159 E L213-3080012MDE001
4000 80 3619 3988 171 E L213-4080012MDE001
2200 70 4454 4790 154 E L213-2270016MDE001
2700 70 4859 5260 169 E L213-2770016MDE001
3000 70 4835 5607 180 E L213-3070016MDE001
3500 70 5172 5638 181 D L213-3570016MDE001
4000 70 5379 5739 184 D L213-4070016MDE001
5000 70 5354 5712 184 D L213-5070016MDE001
5700 70 4895 5532 178 E L213-5770016MDE001
2700 80 4353 4724 152 E L213-2780016MDE001
3000 80 4471 4932 159 E L213-3080016MDE001
4000 80 4759 5317 171 E L213-4080016MDE001
Notes for Table 1:
1.	 Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±2 on CRI and ±6.5% on luminous flux measurements.
2.	 Typical CRI is approximately 2 points higher than the minimum CRI specified, but this is not guaranteed.
Electrical Characteristics